who sought travel medical advice were 208/389 and out of the 208, 159 (76%) took 

antimalarials before or during their trip and 49/208 (24%) did not. 188/208 (90%) were 

recommended antimalarials and 20/208 (10%) hadn't heard of it or couldn't remember if it was 

recommended.  

3.12.2.3 Medical chemoprophylaxis 

Three hundred and eleven participants (311/389: 80%) had heard of or were recommended 

antimalarial drugs. 117/311(38%) did not take it despite the recommendation/knowledge of 

antimalarial drugs. (refer to Table 7). 20/208 (20%) who sought medical travel advice before 

their trip answered that they weren’t recommended and neither have they heard of antimalarial